
                                                             Schedule of the academic year 2020/2021 

 

Start of the academic year: 4th September 2020 (Friday) 

 

Dual training programme:  duration – in accordance with the Council for Dual Training – of the whole 

academic year 22 weeks (registration weeks, Fridays during term time, exam 

periods, autumn-spring-winter-summer holidays). Holidays and days off (max. 

4 weeks) – regulated by law, must be negotiated with the company, not 

involving study obligations. 

 

Registration week: 7th-11th September 2020 (Mo-Fri) 
 

First dual day of freshmen: 18th September 2020 

 

Opening ceremonies: Cancelled due to the corona virus pandemic. 

 

Term time: 14th September-18th December 2020 (14 weeks) 

 

Bank (public) holiday: 23rd October 2020 (Fri) 

Autumn holiday: 30th October-2nd November 2020 (Mon) 

 

Events: UNESCO Sports Day: 24th September 2020 (Thu) 2:00 PM (14:00) (Compulsory physical 

activities, no classes);  

Day of Hungarian Science: 3th November 2020 (Tue) one day break 

ITDK: 25th November 2020 (Wed) one-day break; 

 

Exam period: 19th December 2020 (Sat) – 29th January 2021 (Fri) 
 

Christmas holiday: 25th December 2020 (Fri) 

 

Final exams: 21st December 2020 (Mon) – 29th January 2021 (Fri) 

 

Winter holiday: 24th December 2020 (Thu)- 3rd January 2021 January (Tue) 

 

Graduation ceremonies: Cancelled due to the corona virus pandemic. 

 

End of first semester:  31st January 2021 (Sun) 

 

Start of the spring semester: 8th February 2021 (Mon) 

Registration week: 8th -12th February 2021 (Mon-Fri) 

Term time: 15th February (Mon) – 21st May 2021 (Fri) 
 

Bank (public) holiday:   15th March, 2021 (Mon) 

    2nd April 2021 (Good Friday) 

    5th April 2021 (Easter Monday) 

 

Spring holiday:    1st-7th April 2021 (Thu- Wed) 

Events:    VEN: 26th April- 1st May, 2021 (Mon-Sat) 

(Due to the corona virus pandemic you will get more information about the event during the semester.) 

 

 

Exam period: 22nd May – 30th June  2021 (Sat-Wed) 

 

Bank (public) holiday:    24th May 2021 (Mon) - Pentecost 

Final exams:     8th-30th June (Tue-Wed) 2021 
 

Graduation ceremonies: Due to the corona virus pandemic you will get more information during the semester. 

 

End of the academic year: 30th June 2021 (Wed) 

Final exams must end 3 weeks prior to the dates of faculty graduation ceremonies. 

 

 

Dr. András Gelencsér (s.g.d) 

     rector 


